

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).467/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2006 in CRLA. No.100/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRESHWAR TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, stay and raising additional grounds)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents. Petitioner being the investigating and prosecuting agency, they have to serve the unserved respondents through their investigating agency, without fail, before the next date, by dasti service. For the purpose, dasti service is allowed.

List the matter on 27th February, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar