

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 496 OF 2009

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIRESHWAR TYAGI & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks time is granted to the  
learned counsel for the appellant for filing affidavit  
of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 1.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER