

®

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 496 OF 2009

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIRESHWAR TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to counsel for the appellant to file Affidavit of Dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 1.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Kalyani Gupta)
| | Court Master

|