

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 496 OF 2009

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIRESHWAR TYAGI & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is granted to counsel for the appellant to file Affidavit of Dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 1, failing which the Criminal Appeal shall stand dismissed qua Respondent No. 1 without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[ T.S. THAKUR ]

New Delhi;  
March 01, 2013.

ITEM NO.50 COURT NO.9 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 496 OF 2009

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIRESHWAR TYAGI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is granted to counsel for the appellant to file Affidavit of Dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 1, failing which the Criminal Appeal shall stand dismissed qua Respondent No. 1 without further reference to the Court.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Lata Sharma) |  
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)